THE DATASHEET OF
CDRH12D58RNP-102MC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH12D58R
Page 1 of  4 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.

CDRH12D58R
Page 2 of  4 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Electrical Characteristics
Part Name Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
[ within ] ※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Saturation Current
( A ) ※2
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) ※3at 20℃ at 105℃
CDRH12D58RNP-100MC 100 10±20％ 22.5(18) 7.20 4.70 4.70
CDRH12D58RNP-150MC 150 15±20％ 28.8(23) 5.50 3.60 4.60
CDRH12D58RNP-220MC 220 22±20％ 42.5(34) 4.70 3.10 3.30
CDRH12D58RNP-330MC 330 33±20％ 53.8(43) 3.70 2.40 2.95
CDRH12D58RNP-470MC 470 47±20％ 86.5(69) 3.15 2.10 2.10
CDRH12D58RNP-680MC 680 68±20％ 121(97) 2.65 1.75 1.86
CDRH12D58RNP-101MC 101 100±20％ 176(141) 2.25 1.5 1.56
CDRH12D58RNP-151MC 151 150±20％ 251(201) 1.80 1.20 1.28
CDRH12D58RNP-221MC 221 220±20％ 391(313) 1.45 1.00 1.03
CDRH12D58RNP-331MC 331 330±20％ 544(435) 1.22 0.80 0.90
CDRH12D58RNP-471MC 471 470±20％ 764(611) 1.01 0.66 0.68
CDRH12D58RNP-681MC 681 680±20％ 1078(863) 0.86 0.56 0.61
CDRH12D58RNP-102MC 102 1000±20％ 1625(1300) 0.69 0.46 0.48
※1. Inductance measuring condition :at 100kHz
※2. Saturation current: The value of D.C. current when the inductance decreases to 65% of it’s nominal value.
※3. Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is △t＝40℃(Ta＝20℃).
SMD Power Inductor